Project
Rep FirmDate Engineering
Contractor
CERUS X-DRIVE with DISCONNECT
1/2–30HP (200/208/230VAC), 1/2–75HP (460VAC), 1/2–60HP
(575VAC), 3-Phase Input
UL Type 1  Enclosed VFD with Disconnect
SIZING INFORMATION TABLES
Note: HP rating is based on standard NEMA B, 4-pole motor design as represented in NEC table 430.150 full-load current, 3-phase alternating current motors.
Part Number
200VAC 208VAC 230VAC
HP FLA KAIC HP FLA KAIC HP FLA KAIC
CXD1-DISC0025-2V-2-5 1/2 2.5 100 1/2 2.4 100 1/2 2.2 100
CXD1-DISC0037-2V-4 3/4 3.7 100 3/4 3.5 100 3/4 3.2 100
CXD1-DISC0060-2V-6 1 4.8 100 1 4.6 100 1.5 6 100
CXD1-DISC0078-2V-8 2 7.8 100 2 7.5 100 2 6.8 100
CXD1-DISC096-2V-10 2 7.8 100 2 7.5 100 3 9.6 100
CXD1-DISC0110-2V-13 3 11 100 3 10.6 100 3 9.6 100
CXD1-DISC0152-2V-17 3 11 100 3 10.6 100 5 15.2 100
CXD1-DISC0220-2V-22 5 17.5 100 5 16.7 100 7.5 22 100
CXD1-DISC0253-2V-26 7.5 25.3 100 7.5 24.2 100 7.5 22 100
CXD1-DISC0280-2V-32 7.5 25.3 100 7.5 24.2 100 10 28 100
CXD1-DISC0322-2V-40 10 32.2 100 10 30.8 100 10 28 100
CXD1-DISC0483-2V-50 15 48.30 100 15 46.2 100 15 42 100
CXD1-DISC0594-2V-63 - - - 20 59.4 100 20 54 100
CXD1-DISC0680-2V-75 20 62.1 100 20 59.4 100 25 68 100
CXD1-DISC0782-2V-90 25 78.2 100 25 74.8 100 25 68 100
CXD1-DISC0920-2V-100 30 92 100 30 88 100 30 80 100
Part Number
460VAC
HP FLA KAIC
CXD1-DISC0011-4V-1 1/2 1.1 65
CXD1-DISC0016-4V-1-6 3/4 1.6 65
CXD1-DISC0021-4V-2-5 1 2.1 65
CXD1-DISC0034-4V-4 2 3.4 65
CXD1-DISC0048-4V-6 3 4.8 65
CXD1-DISC0076-4V-8 5 7.6 65
CXD1-DISC0110-4V-13 7.5 11 65
CXD1-DISC0140-4V-17 10 14 30
CXD1-DISC0210-4V-22 15 21 30
CXD1-DISC0270-4V-32 20 27 30
CXD1-DISC0340-4V-40 25 34 50
CXD1-DISC0400-4V-40 30 40 50
CXD1-DISC0520-4V-63 40 52 50
CXD1-DISC0650-4V-75 50 65 50
CXD1-DISC0770-4V-90 60 77 50
CXD1-DISC0960-4V-100 75 96 50
Part Number
575VAC
HP FLA KAIC
CXD1-DISC0009-6V-1 1/2 0.9 25
CXD1-DISC0013-6V-1-6 3/4 1.3 25
CXD1-DISC0024-6V-2-5 1.5 2.4 25
CXD1-DISC0039-6V-4 3 3.9 25
CXD1-DISC0061-6V-6 5 6.1 25
CXD1-DISC0090-6V-10 7.5 9 25
CXD1-DISC0110-6V-13 10 11 25
CXD1-DISC0170-6V-17 15 17 10
CXD1-DISC0220-6V-22 20 22 10
CXD1-DISC0270-6V-32 25 27 10
CXD1-DISC0320-6V-40 30 32 10
CXD1-DISC0410-6V-50 40 41 10
2 Output reactors come standard on all 575VAC packages and do not need to be selected for these models.
1 Available for 200, 208, 230, and 460VAC models only.
Option Descriptions
Ethernet IP and Modbus TCP/IP Communications Card

current Ie (A)
Magnetic
release
operating
current (A)
KAIC Ratings [kA]
Disconnect
Device240V 480V 600V
32AF
CMS-32HI-1 1 13 100 65 25
CMS-32HI-1-6 1.6 20.8 100 65 25
CMS-32HI-2-5 2.5 32.5 100 65 25
CMS-32HI-4 4 52 100 65 25
CMS-32HI-6 6 78 100 65 25
CMS-32HI-8 8 104 100 65 25
CMS-32HI-10 10 130 100 65 25
CMS-32HI-13 13 169 100 65 25
CMS-32HI-17 17 221 100 50 10
CMS-32HI-22  22 286 100 30 10
CMS-32HI-26 26 338 100 30 10
CMS-32HI-32 32 416 100 30 10
CMS-32HI-40 40 520 100 30 10
63AF
CMS-63HI-32 32 416 100 50 10
CMS-63HI-40 40 520 100 50 10
CMS-63HI-50 50 650 100 50 10
CMS-63HI-63 63 819 100 50 10
100AF
CMS-100HI-75 75 975 100 50 10
CMS-100HI-90 90 1170 100 50 10
CMS-100HI-100 100 1300 100 50 10
200/208/230VAC X-Drive Panel 460VAC X-Drive Panel 575VAC X-Drive Panel
Bypass Part Number Contactor Part Number Bypass Part Number Contactor Part Number Bypass Part Number Contactor Part Number
CXD1-DISC0025-2V-2-5 CMS-32HI-2-5 CXD1-DISC0011-4V-1 CMS-32HI-1 CXD1-DISC0009-6V-1 CMS-32HI-1
CXD1-DISC0037-2V-4 CMS-32HI-4 CXD1-DISC0016-4V-1-6 CMS-32HI-1-6 CXD1-DISC0013-6V-1-6 CMS-32HI-1-6